



Vendor Ranking

Letting:	02260527	May 27, 2026 2:00 PM	Call Order:	001	Contract:	E22A0
District:	District 2		Counties:	BAKER, COLUMBIA, DIST/ST-WIDE, HAMILTON, MADISON, SUWANNEE	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	225 CALENDAR DAYS					
Contract Desc:	Selective clearing and grubbing of Interstates I-10 & I-75					
					Project(s):	41021267223 (*) 41021267224 41021267225 41021267226 41021267227

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	WILLIAMS DISASTER SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Winning Bid	\$1,967,140.89	100.00%
2	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,175,822.00	110.61%
3	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,358,895.54	170.75%
4	LOVIN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,049,995.95	205.88%
5	COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,509,885.60	229.26%
6	JORGENSEN CONTRACT SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,854,881.96	246.80%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260527 May 27, 2026 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E22A0
District: District 2 **Counties:** BAKER, COLUMBIA, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 225 CALENDAR DAYS DIST/ST-WIDE, **Project(s):** 41021267223 (*)
Contract Descr: Selective clearing and grubbing of Interstates I-10 & I-75 HAMILTON, MADISON, 41021267224
 SUWANNEE 41021267225
 41021267226
 41021267227

This Work Document Driven Contract consists of furnishing all labor, equipment, materials, maintenance of traffic, and incidentals necessary to perform interstate vegetation management operations within the Lake City Operations Area in Baker, Columbia, Hamilton, Madison, and Suwannee Counties. Work includes selective clearing and grubbing of interstate roadway right of ways on I-10 and I-75 to include cutting, removal, and disposal of trees, brush, stumps, roots, and other objectionable materials; grinding of stumps; and removal and disposal of all resulting debris as directed by the work document. Perform stump grinding to the required depth below finished grade; backfilling and restoration of disturbed areas to match existing grades; proper disposal of all materials are incidental to the selective clearing and grubbing pay item and no burning of debris allowed on state right-of-way. Coordination with other projects will be required at no additional cost to the Department. Basis of Payment: all work and incidentals shall be included under the selective clearing and grubbing pay item.

The award of this contract will be based on the lowest responsive bidder for the items of work included in the base bid. The Department may award the alternate or any combination thereof based on the bid price associated with the corresponding alternate.

- Base Bid – I-10 Madison, Suwannee, and Columbia Counties Time: 225 calendar days
- Alternate A – I-75 Hamilton and Suwannee Counties Time: 60 calendar days
- Alternate B – I-75 Columbia County Time: 45 calendar days
- Alternate C – I-10 Baker County Time: 60 calendar days
- Alternate D – I-10 Rest Areas in Madison County (EB and WB) Time: 30 calendar days

If alternates are awarded, the time shown in the bid breakdown for the respective alternate will be added to the contract time

The budgetary estimate for this contract shall be \$4,000,000.00, over the term of the contract. Award will be made at the Departments Budgetary Estimate. (Proposed Budget Estimate includes, but is not limited to, base bid and alternates A,B,C, and or D.)

Table A - Alternate Bid Items is required to be submitted with the bid. Please upload a completed Table A within your EBSx file using the "File Attachment Upload" tab before submitting your bid.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WILLIAMS DISASTER SERVICES LLC		(2) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0005 0110 2 2		989.010	1,989.00000	1,967,140.89	2,200.00000	2,175,822.00	3,396.22000	3,358,895.54
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN	AC							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260527 May 27, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E22A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WILLIAMS DISASTER SERVICES LLC		(2) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
Section Totals:				\$1,967,140.89		\$2,175,822.00		\$3,358,895.54
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,967,140.89		\$2,175,822.00		3,358,895.54



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260527 May 27, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E22A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LOVIN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		(5) COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) JORGENSEN CONTRACT SERVICES, LL	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0005 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN	AC	989.010	4,095.00000	4,049,995.95	4,560.00000	4,509,885.60	4,908.83000	4,854,881.96
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH Section Totals:				\$4,049,995.95		\$4,509,885.60		\$4,854,881.96
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,049,995.95		\$4,509,885.60		4,854,881.96



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260527 May 27, 2026 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E22A0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.